17.0566.02001 Title.03000

January 19, 2017

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1206

Page 1, line 1, replace "5" with "13"

Page 1, line 1, replace "14-15-11" with "14-15-01"

Page 1, replace lines 5 through 14 with:

**"SECTION 1. AMENDMENT.** Subsection 13 of section 14-15-01 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

13. "Relative" means any individual having the following relationship to the minor by marriage, blood, or adoption: brother, sister, stepbrother, stepsister, <u>first cousin</u>, uncle, aunt, or grandparent."

Page 2, line 5, replace "half-brother, half-sister" with "stepbrother, stepsister"

Page 2, line 6, remove "father, mother,"

Page 2, line 26, after "report" insert "of a child-placing agency"

Page 2, line 27, replace "The" with "An assessment and recommendation of the"

Page 2, line 27, remove "and any household"

Page 2, line 28, remove "member"

Renumber accordingly